CH \$740.00 398585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		10/27/2014	Not Applicable:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eHarmony, Inc.
Street Address:	10900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 17
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

egistration Number: 3	3985858 3237423 3422967	LOVE : LIVE EXPERIENCE A LIFETIME OF LOVE
_		EXPERIENCE A LIFETIME OF LOVE
egistration Number: 3	3422967	
]	EHARMONY
egistration Number: 2	2913179	WHO KNEW SCIENCE AND LOVE WERE SO COMPAT
egistration Number: 3	3175967	COMPATIBILITY MATCHING SYSTEM
egistration Number: 3	3014231	COMPATIBILITY PROFILE
egistration Number: 2	2908620	FALL IN LOVE FOR ALL THE RIGHT REASONS
egistration Number: 3	3753312	COMPATIBLE PARTNERS
egistration Number: 3	3926834	SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT
egistration Number: 3	3842862	PROFILE ADVISOR
egistration Number: 3	3911586	EHARMONY
egistration Number: 3	3609451	PHOTO NUDGE
egistration Number: 3	3483503	EHARMONY LABS
egistration Number: 3	3545500	SECURE CALL
egistration Number: 3	3487341	MARRIAGE ACTION PLAN
egistration Number: 3	3529672	29 DIMENSIONS
egistration Number: 3	3606420	A BETTER MARRIAGE. A BETTER LIFE.
egistration Number: 2	2764705	EHARMONY
erial Number: 8	35274418	EH

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0140

900485507

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85205320	LOVE:LIVE
Serial Number:	85157365	EHARMONY FIRSTLOOK
Serial Number:	85092864	
Serial Number:	85052569	LOVE BEGINS HERE
Serial Number:	85049275	JAZZED
Serial Number:	77951187	EH
Serial Number:	77947439	EH
Serial Number:	77939432	EH
Serial Number:	77939426	EHARMONY
Serial Number:	77617233	COMPATIBLE PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508395070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55400-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24237-0001002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Greenwald-Swire	
SIGNATURE: /Lisa Greenwald-Swire/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=EH release - Trademarks2#page1.tif source=EH release - Trademarks2#page2.tif source=EH release - Trademarks2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0141

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 27, 2014 ("Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Lender ("Lender") in favor of eHarmony, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Lender, each Grantor granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Lender the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 25, 2011 ("Notice"); and

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 26, 2011 at Reel 4648 Frame 0501.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Lender and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Lender, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Lender:

Bank of America, N.A., 35 Lender

Name Julie Yamauchi

Title: Senior Vice President

CHARI\1383595v1

Schedule A

eHarmony, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LOVE: LIVE	3985858	06/28/11
EXPERIENCE A LIFETIME OF LOVE	3237423	05/01/07
EHARMONY	3422967	05/06/08
WHO KNEW SCIENCE AND LOVE WERE SO	2913179	12/21/04
COMPATIBLE?		
COMPATIBILITY MATCHING SYSTEM	3175967	11/28/06
COMPATIBILITY PROFILE	3014231	11/08/05
FALL IN LOVE FOR ALL THE RIGHT REASONS	2908620	12/07/04
COMPATIBLE PARTNERS	3753312	02/23/10
SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT	3926834	03/01/11
PROFILE ADVISOR	3842862	08/31/10
EHARMONY	3911586	01/25/11
PHOTO NUDGE	3609451	04/21/09
EHARMONY LABS	3483503	08/12/08
SECURE CALL	3545500	12/09/08
MARRIAGE ACTION PLAN	3487341	08/19/08
29 DIMENSIONS	3529672	11/11/08
A BETTER MARRIAGE. A BETTER LIFE.	3606420	04/14/09
EHARMONY	2764705	09/16/03

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
EH	85274418	03/23/11
LOVE: LIVE and Design	85205320	12/23/10
EHARMONY FIRSTLOOK	85157365	10/20/10
Design only	85092864	07/26/10
LOVE BEGINS HERE	85052569	06/02/10
JAZZED	85049275	05/27/10
EH	77951187	03/04/10
EH and Design	77947439	03/01/10
EH	77939432	02/18/10
EHARMONY	77939426	02/18/10
COMPATIBLE PARTNERS	77617233	11/19/08

TRII\894356v1

RECORDED: 02/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0144